

Postponed: billing instructions for 340B drug claims submissions

Summary of change: On March 8, 2018, Amerigroup Community Care announced that there would be a change in 340B billing instructions for drug claims, effective July 1, 2018. This has been postponed until further notice.

What this means to me

No further action is required. Providers should continue to bill with or without 340B information. Amerigroup will continue to process claims as per normal.

If you have any questions regarding the Georgia Medicaid policy on the 340B program, please contact the Department of Community Health by email at 340B@dch.ga.gov.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call our Provider Services team at 1-800-454-3730.